
| SIZE             | VWR CAT. NO. | MFG. CAT NO. | PACKAGING

| GLOVE PROFILE | ASTM D 6319 | 

Length mm (inches)

Cuff Thickness mm (mils)

Palm Thickness mm (mils)

Finger Thickness mm (mils)

Tensile Strength Before Aging
After Aging

Elasticity/Elongation Before Aging
After Aging

Pinhole Defect Rate* (AQL)

* Pinhole Defect Rate is FDA minimum requirement.

min. 220 (8.7)

n/a

min. 0.05 (2.0)

min. 0.05 (2.0)

min. 14
min. 14

min. 500
min. 400

max. 2.5

POWDER-FREE EXTENDED CUFF  
EXAMINATION GLOVES

Supreno® EC provides extended-cuff 
protection of the wrists and arms for high-
risk applications. Designed to maintain 
a comfortable fit while providing reliable 
hazard protection, these gloves are also 
adhesive-resistant. Tested for use with 
chemotherapy drugs.

• Lowest pinhole rates (AQL 0.65) set a 
new standard for protection

• Textured fingers for enhanced grip

• Meets or exceeds NFPA requirements
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NITRILE
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AMBIDEXTROUS

TEXTURED FINGERS

EXTENDED BEADED CUFF

FOR SINGLE USE ONLY

NON-LATEX

 SUPRENO® EC

  SUPRENO® EC

295 (11.6)

0.11 (4.3)

0.14 (5.5)

0.20 (7.9)
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50† Gloves/Box

10 Boxes/Case
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COLL-SPEC-SEC375. v2

TESTED FOR USE WITH CHEMOTHERAPY DRUGS

RECOMMENDED
INDUSTRIES

DENTAL EMS HEALTHCARE IND. SAFETY LABORATORY

† XXXL contains 
40 gloves/box

0415 Lit. No. 131221W

SEC-375-S

SEC-375-M

SEC-375-L

SEC-375-XL

SEC-375-XXL

SEC-375-3XL

32916-670

32916-672

32916-674

32916-676

32916-678

89135-222




