



## ▲ SUPRENO® EC

**BLUE NITRILE** NON-STERILE **AMBIDEXTROUS TEXTURED FINGERS EXTENDED BEADED CUFF** FOR SINGLE USE ONLY **NON-LATEX** 

## **POWDER-FREE EXTENDED CUFF EXAMINATION GLOVES**

Supreno® EC provides extended-cuff protection of the wrists and arms for highrisk applications. Designed to maintain a comfortable fit while providing reliable hazard protection, these gloves are also adhesive-resistant. Tested for use with chemotherapy drugs.

- Lowest pinhole rates (AQL 0.65) set a new standard for protection
- Textured fingers for enhanced grip
- Meets or exceeds NFPA requirements







## TESTED FOR USE WITH CHEMOTHERAPY DRUGS

SIZE	VWR CAT. NO.	MFG. CAT NO.	
S	32916-670	SEC-375-S	
М	32916-672	SEC-375-M	
L	32916-674	SEC-375-L	
XL	32916-676	SEC-375-XL	
XXL	32916-678	SEC-375-XXL	
XXXL	89135-222	SEC-375-3XL	

PACKAGING				
50 <sup>+</sup>	Gloves/Box			
10	Boxes/Case			
	† XXXL contains 40 gloves/box			

GLOVE PROFILE		ASTM D 6319	SUPRENO®EC
Length	mm (inches)	min. 220 (8.7)	295 (11.6)
Cuff Thickness	mm (mils)	n/a	0.11 (4.3)
Palm Thickness	mm (mils)	min. 0.05 (2.0)	0.14 (5.5)
Finger Thickness	mm (mils)	min. 0.05 (2.0)	0.20 (7.9)
Tensile Strength	Before Aging After Aging	min. 14 min. 14	30 27
Elasticity/Elongation	Before Aging After Aging	min. 500 min. 400	500 500
Pinhole Defect Rate*	(AQL)	max. 2.5	0.65

<sup>\*</sup> Pinhole Defect Rate is FDA minimum requirement.



1.800.932.5000 vwr.com

Prices and product details are current when published; subject to change without notice. | Certain products may be limited by federal, state, provincial, or local regulations. | VWR makes no claims or warranties concerning sustainable/green products. Any claims concerning sustainable/green products are the sole claims of the manufacturer and not those of VWR International, LLC. All prices are in US dollars unless otherwise noted. Offers valid in US, void where prohibited by law or company policy, while supplies last. I VWR, the VWR logo and variations on the foregoing are registered (®) or unregistered trademarks and service marks, of VWR International, LLC and its related companies. All other marks referenced are registered by their respective owner(s). Visit vwr.com to view our privacy policy, trademark owners and additional disclaimers. ©2015 VWR International, LLC. All rights reserved.











are trademarks owned by Ansell Limited or one of its affiliates. © 2015 All Rights Reserved. COLL-SPEC-SEC375, v2

